WOOD RIVER PIPE LINES LLC

ADOPTION NOTICE

Wood River Pipe Lines LLC hereby adopts and makes it own the following tariff publications of Marathon Pipe Line LLC effective December 1, 2005:

Marathon Pipe Line LLC ILL. C.C. No. 12 Marathon Pipe Line LLC ILL. C.C. No. 13 Marathon Pipe Line LLC ILL. C.C. No. 15 Marathon Pipe Line LLC ILL. C.C. No. 16

Issued on less than 1 days notice

ISSUED: DECEMBER 16, 2005 EFFECTIVE: DECEMBER 1, 2005

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment

Issued by:
WILLIAM H. SHEA, JR.
President,
Wood River Pipe Lines LLC
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087



Compiled by:
STEPHEN R. MILBOURNE
Wood River Pipe Lines LLC
5 Radnor Corporate Center - Suite 500
100 Matsonford Road
Radnor, PA 19087
(610) 254-4632
smilbourne@buckeye.com